Rural Water District No. 3

Mayes County, Oklahoma

PO Box 279 • 241 W Main St • Disney, OK 74340 Phone: 918-435-4361 • Fax: 918-435-2858



ELECTRONIC PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION FORM

CONTACT / BILLING INFORMATION

Meter/Tap #	E-Mail			
C	ity	_ State	_Zip	
	Cell Phone:			
Service Address (911 address of property where meter is located)				
BANKING INFORMATION				
1234 Ro Dollars A	outing Number:			
<u>(A <u>VOIDED CHECK MUST BE ATTACHED)</u> DA VMENTE A UTHODUZATION</u>				
	Tty where meter is lo BANKII 1234 Dollars A A A A A A A A A A A A A	City Cell Phone: rty where meter is located) BANKING INFORMAT BANKING INFORMAT	rty where meter is located) BANKING INFORMATION 1234 Routing Number: Dollars Account Number: Dollars Image: Colspan="2">Image: Colspan="2" Image: Colspa="2" Image: Colspan="2" Image: Colspan="2"	

I hereby authorize Rural Water District #3, Mayes County, Oklahoma to automatically withdraw from my bank account indicated above the total amount due on my billing statement and if necessary, initiate adjustments for any transactions credited/debited in error. I authorize the Financial Institution named above to accept such transactions initiated by Rural Water District #3, Mayes County.

Deductions will be made on/or near the 15th of each month. I understand that the payment amount will vary depending upon my water usage. *I am aware of my right to stop a withdrawal by notifying Rural Water District #3, Mayes County, at any time up to five (5) business days before the withdrawal date.*

This authorization will remain in effect until Rural Water District #3; Mayes County is notified by me in writing to cancel it in such a time as to afford Rural Water District #3, Mayes County and my Financial Institution a reasonable opportunity to act on it. All other changes such as new Financial Institution information will require a new Electronic Payment Authorization Form to be filled out and submitted to Rural Water District #3, Mayes County at least thirty (30) days prior to changes being implemented.

In the event that Rural Water District #3, Mayes County is charged a NSF fee by the bank or a revoke authorization fee, I understand that I will be liable to pay these fees.

I represent and warrant that I am authorized to execute this payment authorization for the purpose of implementing this electronic payment plan. I indemnify and hold Rural Water District #3, Mayes County and the bank harmless from damage, loss or claim resulting from all authorized action hereunder.